	R MEDICARE & MEDI	JMAN SERVICES CAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155650 155650		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD /IRGINIA ST	
LINCOLI	NSHIRE HEALTH &	& REHABILITATION CENTER		ILLVILLE, IN 46410	
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	TE COMPLETION DATE
E 0000	REGULATORY C	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	IAU		DATE
Bldg					
	conducted by the I accordance with 4 Survey Date: 08/0 Facility Number: Provider Number: 100 At this Emergency Lincolnshire Healt was found in comp Preparedness Requ Medicaid Participa CFR 483.73 The facility has 10 the survey, the cer	08/22 000577 155650 0266950 v Preparedness survey, th and Rehabilitation Center, bliance with Emergency uirements for Medicare and ating Providers and Suppliers, 42 00 certified beds. At the time of	E 0000	Please accept the following as facility's plan of correction. Thi plan of correction does not constitute an admission of guil liability by the facility and is submitted only in response to t regulatory requirement. The fa respectfully ask for paper compliance.	s t or the
K 0000					
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey Department of Hea 483.90(a). Survey Date: 08/0 Facility Number: Provider Number: AIM Number: 10	000577 155650	K 0000	Please accept the following as facility's plan of correction. Thi plan of correction does not constitute an admission of guil liability by the facility and is submitted only in response to the regulatory requirement. The factor respectfully ask for paper compliance.	s t or the

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 08/24/2022

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155650	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/08/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINCOLNSHIRE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8380 VIRGINIA ST MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
< 0351 SS=E Bldg. 01	compliance with R Medicare/Medicai Life Safety from F National Fire Prote Life Safety Code (Health Care Occup This one-story fac Type V (111) cons sprinklered. The f with hard wired sm spaces open to the rooms. The facilit a census of 74 at th All areas where re were sprinklered. services were sprin storage shed. Quality Review co NFPA 101 Sprinkler System 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, a by construction ty throughout by an sprinkler system 13, Standard for Systems. In Type I and II c protection measu substituted for sp areas where stat sprinklers. In hospitals, sprin						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/24/2022 FORM APPROVED

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155650	A. BUILDING B. WING		Сом 08/0	e survey pleted 8/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	REHABILITATION CENTER	8380	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO D VIRGINIA ST RRILLVILLE, IN 46410	DD	
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO
TAG	 where the area of 6 square feet and the closet footprin Standard for Insta Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 1 Based on observation failed to maintain the Dining Room in access Standard for the Instandard for the annular spice metallic, or shall sprinkler. This definant at least 20 resis Findings include: Based on observation Director on 08/08/2 in the dining room a missing escutched time of observation confirmed the escut one on his desk to r 	A LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION the closet does not exceed sprinkler coverage covers t as required by NFPA 13, illation of Sprinkler , 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) on and interview, the facility ne ceiling construction in 1 of 1 cordance with NFPA 13, stallation of Sprinkler Systems. tion, Section 6.2.7.1 states , or other devices used to bace around a sprinkler shall the listed for use around a cient practice could affect staff dents in the Dining Room.	K 0351	 What corrective action accomplished for thos residents found to hav affected by the deficie practice? The Facility r missing escutcheon ring room by double doors to kitchen. How will the facility ide other residents having potential to be affected same deficient practice has the to affect all staff, reside visitors in the dining root sprinkler head did not for designed. What measures will the take or what systems of facility alter to ensure problem will be correct will not recur The Mair Director was in-serviced inspecting sprinkler head random weekly audit of heads will be conducted months. How will the corrective a monitored to ensure the will not recur, i.e., what 	e e been nt eplaced g in dining o the entify the d by the e? The he potential nts, and om if unction as e facility will the that the ted and htenance d on ads. A sprinkler d for 3 action be e practice	DATE

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) l						
AND PLAN	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING <u>01</u>			COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		155650	В. V	WING		08/0	8/2022		
NAMEOEI	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	D		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
NAME OF	I KO VIDEK OK SOTTELE				IRGINIA ST				
LINCOLI	NSHIRE HEALTH &	& REHABILITATION CENTER		MERRI	LLVILLE, IN 46410				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(X5)		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	D BE OPRIATE	COMPLETIO		
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
					assurance program will be	-			
					place? Copy of audit will b				
					reviewed at safety commit				
					meetings monthly for 3 mo				
					Any deficient practice will				
					corrected upon occurrence	9.			
K 0918	NFPA 101								
SS=C	-	ns - Essential Electric Syste							
Bldg. 01	-	is - Essential Electric							
5	System Maintena								
		r other alternate power							
	source and associated equipment is capable								
	of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the								
	10-second criterion is not met during the								
	monthly test, a process shall be provided to								
	annually confirm this capability for the life								
	safety and critical branches. Maintenance								
	and testing of the generator and transfer								
	switches are performed in accordance with								
	NFPA 110.								
	Generator sets a	re inspected weekly,							
		load 30 minutes 12 times a							
	year in 20-40 day	/ intervals, and exercised							
		onths for 4 continuous hours.							
	Scheduled test u	nder load conditions include							
	a complete simul	ated cold start and							
	automatic or mar	nual transfer of all EES					1		
	loads, and are co	onducted by competent					1		
	personnel. Maint	enance and testing of stored							
	energy power so	urces (Type 3 EES) are in							
	accordance with	NFPA 111. Main and feeder					1		
	circuit breakers a	re inspected annually, and a							
	program for perio	dically exercising the							
	components is es	stablished according to							
	manufacturer req	uirements. Written records							
	of maintenance a	and testing are maintained					1		
		able. EES electrical panels							
	-	narked, readily identifiable,							
	and separate from	m normal power circuits.							
					1		1		

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>			COMPLETED	
		155650	B. WI	NG		08/08	/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
		REHABILITATION CENTER			′IRGINIA ST ILLVILLE, IN 46410		
	SUMMADY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	1		(V5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETIO
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	DATE
IAU				IAU			DATE
		ssibility of damage of the					
	consideration for r	source is a design					
		(NFPA 99), NFPA 110,					
	NFPA 111, 700.10	view and interview, the facility	IZ O	010		_	00/10/20
		the transfer time to the	K 0	918	What corrective action will be	e	08/19/20
					accomplished for those	_	
	-	rce on the monthly load tests			residents found to have been	1	
	for 12 of the past 12			affected by the deficient			
	alternate power sup			practice? The Facility started			
	service within 10 se			logging transfer time for			
	could affect all resid	dents, staff and visitors.		emergency generator.			
	Findings include:				How will the facility identify		
		00/00/00 11115			other residents having the		
	Based on record rev			potential to be affected by the			
		ce Director, the generator			same deficient practice? The		
		re reviewed over the past year			deficient practice has the pote		
		sfer time from normal power to			to affect all staff, residents, and		
		Based on interview at the time			visitors in the event the genera	ator	
		e Maintenance Director stated			failed to transfer in a power		
		he transfer time on the			outage.		
		monthly when the load test is					
	conducted, and will	start immediately.			What measures will the facili	-	
	TT1 ' (* 1'	• • • • • • • • • • • • •			take or what systems will the		
		viewed with the Administrator			facility alter to ensure that th		
	and Maintenance D	irector at the time of exit.			problem will be corrected and		
	2.1.10(1)				will not recur The Maintenand		
	3.1-19(b)				Director was in-serviced on log		
					transfer times. A monthly audit		
					generator logs will be conducted		
					by property manager to ensure	e	
					compliance.		
					How will the corrective action b		
					monitored to ensure the practi-		
					will not recur, i.e., what quality		
					assurance program will be put	into	
					place? Copy of audit will be		
			1		reviewed at safety committee		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING 155650 B. WING		construction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R REHABILITATION CENTER	8380	t address, city, state, zip cod VIRGINIA ST RILLVILLE, IN 46410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	E (X5) RIATE COMPLETIO DATE	
				meetings monthly for 3 mon Any deficient practice will be corrected upon occurrence.		
< 0920 SS=E Bldg. 01	Extens Electrical Equipm Extension Cords Power strips in a used for compon patient-care-relat (PCREE) assemil assembled by qui the conditions of the patient care v non-PCREE (e.g except in long-ten do not use PCRE meet UL 1363A of for non-PCREE i (outside of vicinit non-patient care other UL standar used with general cords are not use wiring of a structu temporarily are re completion of the installed and mee 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 9 (NFPA 70), 590.3 Based on observat failed to ensure 1 of not use flexible co wiring. LSC 9.1.2	hent - Power Cords and hent - Power Cords and patient care vicinity are only ents of movable ed electrical equipment bles that have been alified personnel and meet 10.2.3.6. Power strips in ricinity may not be used for ., personal electronics), rm care resident rooms that E. Power strips for PCREE or UL 60601-1. Power strips in the patient care rooms y) meet UL 1363. In rooms, power strips meet ds. All power strips are I precautions. Extension ed as a substitute for fixed ure. Extension cords used emoved immediately upon purpose for which it was ets the conditions of 10.2.4. (9), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 B(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 ion and interview, the facility of 1 B Wing nurse station did rds as a substitute for fixed requires electrical wiring and in accordance with NFPA 70,	К 0920	What corrective action will accomplished for those residents found to have be affected by the deficient practice? The extension col	en	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTR D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING O 155650 B. WING		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/08/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8380 VIRGINIA ST MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410				
LINCOL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY C National Electrical Article 400.8 requ permitted, flexible used as a substitut This deficient prace residents, and staff Findings include: Based on observat Operations person on 08/08/22 during p.m. a power strip nurse's station with Based on interview Corporate Operatio power strip usage in B Wing nurse's This finding was r	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION Code. NFPA 70, 2011 Edition, ires that, unless specifically cords and cables shall not be e for fixed wiring of a structure. trice could affect al least 8 f near the B Wing nurse station.	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) immediately removed from the wing nurse station. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice? The deficient practice has the poter to affect all staff, residents, and visitors in b wing in the event th extension cord malfunctioned a caused a fire. What measures will the facilit take or what systems will the facility alter to ensure that the problem will be corrected and will not recur? All staff was in-serviced on not using extens cords. A weekly random audit of all areas will be conducted by maintenance department to ensure compliance. How will the corrective action b monitored to ensure the praction will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put	b b antial d he and y y a 1 sion of		
				place? Copy of audit will be reviewed at safety committee meetings monthly for 3 months Any deficient practice will be corrected upon occurrence.			

Facility ID: 000577

00577 If cont

If continuation sheet Page

Page 7 of 7